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Re: Notice of Public Hearing of January 23, 2012 Regarding U.S. Bureau of
Reclamation's Water Right Permits 11308 and 11310
Consideration of Inclusion of Final Environmental
Impact Report in the Cachuma Hearing Report

Dear Ms. Farwell:

This letter is on behalf of the City of Solvang (Solvang) in response to the January
23, 2012 Notice of Public Hearing regarding the operations of the Cachuma Project. Solvang
supports the inclusion of the State Water Resources Control Board's (SWRCB) Final
Environmental Impact Report in the hearing record for the Cachuma Project. Solvang agrees
that Alternative C is the environmentally superior alternative.

Solvang does not intend to present rebuttal evidence at the hearing currently
scheduled. Solvang reserves the right to provide surrebuttal testimony depending on the
nature and scope of any rebuttal testimony that may be presented. Solvang will notify the
SWRCB and the parties of its intention to present surrebuttal testimony as soon as possible after
review of any information regarding rebuttal evidence is filed.

Solvang appreciates the SWRCB's efforts to complete these proceedings
promptly.

Very truly yours,

Vﬁjg'%

Christopher L. Campb
BAKER MANOCK & JENSEN, PC
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Cachuma Conservation Release Board
Kevin M. O'Brien

Downey Brand LLP

621 Capitol Mall, Floor 18
Sacramento, CA 95814

kobrien®@ downeybrand.com
bcougar @ downeybrand.com

City of Solvang

Mr. Christopher L. Campbell
Baker, Manock & Jensen

5260 N. Palm Avenue, Suite 421
Fresno, CA 93704
ccampbell@bakermanock.com

Santa Ynez River Water Conservation
District, Improvement District No. 1
Mr. Gregory K. Wilkinson

Best, Best & Krieger, LLP

3750 University Avenue, Suite 400
Riverside, CA 92501
gkwilkinson@bbklaw.com

City of Lompoc

Ms. Sandra K. Dunn
Somach, Simmons & Dunn
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814
sdunn@somachlaw.com

Santa Ynez River Water
Conservation District

Mr. Ernest A. Conant

Law Offices of Young Wooldridge
1800 — 30w Street, Fourth Floor

California Trout, Inc.

c/o Ms. Karen Kraus
Environmental Defense Center
906 Garden Street

Santa Barbara. CA 93101

Bakersfield, CA 93301 kkraus@edcnet.org
econant@youngwooldridge.com

Service by fax or U.S. Mail:

U.S Bureau of Reclamation Dan Hytrex

Ms. Amy Aufdemberg

2800 Cottage Way, Room E-1712
Sacramento, CA 95825

Fax: (916) 978-5694

AMY AUFDEMBERGE @sol.doi.gov

NOAA Office of General Counsel
Southwest Region

501 West Ocean Bivd., Ste 4470
Long Beach, CA 80802-4213
Dan.Hywrek@noaa.gov

Santa Barbara County Parks

Ms. Terri Maus-Nisich

Assistant CEO

105 E. Anapamu Street, 4" Floor
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

tmaus @co.santa-barbara.ca.us

Department of Fish and Game
Office of General Counsel
Nancee Murray

1416 Ninth Street, 12nFloor
Sacramento, CA 95814
Nmurray@dfg.ca.gov

County of Santa Barbara

Dennis Marshall, County Counsel
105 E. Anapamu Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101
dmarshall@ca.santa-barbara.ca.us




